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2 ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR SEPARATE HOT WATER BIB (TO BE INSTALLED BESIDE COLD BIB) 
Note: 1 IN GARAGE, 1 AT REAR OF HOUSE 
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PG 41

PG 62

BLANCO QUATRUS U 1 3/4 LARGE/MEDIUM 401244 
(min cabinet 36 in)

9495



3 of 76



4 of 76

PG 40
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Group 6-Quartz-Caesarstone-LAYALITE 5121-3/4 inch 
with mitered edge ***UPG***

9479

GROUP 6 LEVEL REPLACEMENT OFFERED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST AS PER 
CAESARSTONE AND STONE EDGE (original Intense White Discontinued)

EvalynOrias
Rectangle

EvalynOrias
Text Box
UPG 2
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Single Collar Alt. Plain w/ Shoes with 3 1/2 Square/Cap 
Post(s)-BLACK ***2***8148

9504 87354-MINOTAUR-OVERCAST-40 oz Poly ***STD***

SEE REVISED COLOUR CHART PGS 77

BonijenSantos
Line
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Handrail only on closed walls (one or two sides per 
building code) ***STD***

9119
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12 X 24 FLOOR TILE INSTALL 
DIRECTION 
SHOWER WALL VERTICALLY 
STACKED 

FRAMELESS SHOWER 
DELETE WALLS

2 ADDITIONAL 
EXTERIOR SEPARATE 
HOT WATER BIB (TO BE 
INSTALLED  
BESIDE COLD BIB) 
Note: 1 IN GARAGE, 1 AT 
REAR OF HOUSE 
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12 X 24 FLOOR TILE
INSTALL DIRECTION

LAUNDRY UPPERS 
LAUNDRY BASE WITH 1 1/2 IN 
MITRE EDGE COUNTERTOP

BUILT IN APPLIANCE 
LIGHT VALANCE (WITH LIGHT) 
CROWN MOULDING

BBQ GAS R/I

STOVE GAS R/I

RELOCATE STD KITCHEN 
LIGHTS TO OVER ISLAND 

ADD CEILING ROUGH-IN 
(CAPPED) OVER ISLAND 

DINING 3 X CEILING
ROUGH-IN (CAPPED) 

CONDUIT AND PLUG 
OVER FIREPLACE 70" +/-

FROM FLOOR

ADDITIONAL 30AMP/240V 
OUTLET; 2 POLE BREAKER AND 
FEMALE OUTLET FOR FUTURE 
ELECTRICAL CAR CHARGER

2 ADDITIONAL 
EXTERIOR SEPARATE 
HOT WATER BIB (TO BE 
INSTALLED  
BESIDE COLD BIB) 
Note: 1 IN GARAGE, 1 AT 
REAR OF HOUSE 
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12 X 24 FLOOR TILE INSTALL 
DIRECTION 

SHOWER WALL VERTICALLY 
STACKED 

FRAMELESS SHOWER

12 X 24 FLOOR TILE INSTALL 
DIRECTION 
SHOWER WALL VERTICALLY 
STACKED 

FRAMELESS SHOWER

CHROME FRAMED 2 PANEL GLASS
TUB WALL HORIZONTALLY

STACKED 

CHROME FRAMED 2 PANEL GLASS
TUB WALL HORIZONTALLY

STACKED 

12 X 24 FLOOR TILE INSTALL 
DIRECTION

12 X 24 FLOOR TILE INSTALL 
DIRECTION
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LAUNDRY
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J7 © 2018 AS America Inc.

BOULEVARD®

PEDESTAL SINK
VITREOUS CHINA

BOULEVARD® PEDESTAL SINK

❏  0641.800 Faucet holes on 8" (203mm) centers (Illustrated) 
❏  0641.400 Faucet holes on 4" (102mm) centers
❏  0641.100 Center hole only

®

Design coordinates with Boulevard® Toilet

above  

  counter drop-in

Nominal Dimensions:  

(610 x 483 x 902mm)

❏  0641.008

❏  0641.004

❏  0641.001 

❏  0010.000 Pedestal only

Bowl sizes:

Compliance Certifications -

Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:

To Be Specified:

❏  Color: ❏ ❏
❏
❏ 
❏
❏

(ABOVE COUNTER OR DROP-IN ONLY)BARRIER FREE

Project: Wallaceton 
Unit: 376, Phase: 3 
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VITREOUS CHINA

BOXE UNDERCOUNTER SINK

❏ 0315 000   Unglazed Rim 

508 x 406mm (20" x 16")

Bowl size:
438mm (17-1/4") wide, 
337mm (13-1/4") front to back,
127mm (5") deep

NOTES:

WE RECOMMEND USING SINK AS A TEMPLATE TO DETERMINE PROPER 
CONTOUR. CUT COUNTERTOP 38MM (1-1/2") INSIDE SINK CONTOUR.
FAUCETS NOT INCLUDED AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
 DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLIES AND "P" TRAP 
 ARE SUGGESTED.
 UNDERCOUNTER MOUNTING KIT SUPPLIED SEPARATELY.
IMPORTANT:  Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within the range of 
tolerances established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2.
These measurements are subject to change or cancellation.  No responsibility is 
assumed for use of superseded or voided pages.

*

© 2010 AS Canada, ULC 

BAS-146

08/10

BOXE

UNDERCOUNTER SINK

 rectangular interior and flat bottom design bowl 

template 

 with overflow to the rear
 

 (Faucet not included)

To Be Specified

❏   Colour: ❏   White 

❏   Faucet*:

❏   Faucet Finish:   

❏   Supplies & Stops:

❏   Trap 1-1/4" (32 mm):

* See faucet section for additional models available

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIONS –
Meets or exceeds the following Specifications:

▼

BARRIER FREE

Countertop 864mm (34") from finished floor. Sink
installed 102mm (4") from front edge of countertop.
Countertop thickness to be 25mm (1") maximum.
MEETS THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES

AND ANSI A117.1  ACCESSIBLE AND USEABLE

BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - CHECK LOCAL CODES.

* To comply with ADA standards,      
overflow hole must face back.

8"
(203mm)

FINISHED WALL
OR SPLASHBACK

12"
(305mm)

22"
(559mm)

4" (102mm)
OR

8" (203mm)

OPENING

12-3/4"
(324mm)

13-1/4"
(337mm)

16"
(406mm)

16-3/4"
(425mm)
17-1/4"

(438mm)
20"

(508mm)

7"
(178mm)

3/8" (10mm)
COLD

1-1/4" (32mm)
WASTE

4" (102mm)
OR

8" (203mm)

FINISHED FLOOR

NOTE: *SUGGESTED DIMENSION - VARIABLE 
DEPENDING ON TYPE OF SUPPLY AND WASTE

3/8" (10mm)
HOT

*13-3/4"
(349mm)

*10-1/4"
(260mm)

*34"
(864mm)

3/4" 
(19mm)

COUNTERTOP
BY OTHERS FINISHED WALL

COUNTERTOP

SINK

CLIP ASSEMBLY
PART NO. 
P031006000

SILICONE
SEAL
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SHARED X 1



BARRIER FREE

MEETS THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES

AND ANSI A117.1  ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE

BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - CHECK LOCAL CODES.

Countertop 864mm (34") from finished floor. Lavatory
installed 102mm (4") from front edge of countertop.
Countertop thickness to be 25mm (1") maximum.

51mm
(2) MIN.

83mm
(3-1/4)

FINISHED WALL
OR SPLASHBACK

C

EDGE OF
COUNTER
TOP
CUTOUT

A
B

41mm
(1-5/8) E

F

DETAIL OF MOUNTING CLIP

(KIT No.47194.0070A)

LAVA

BRASS
INSERT

19mm
(3/4) MIN.

REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS
PROVIDED WITH KIT FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CLIP 
MACH.
SCREW

1-1/4 O.D.
TAILPIECE

1-1/4 O.D.
WASTE

203mm
(8)

38mm
(1-1/2)

330mm
(13)

273mm
(10-3/4)

13mm
(1/2)

D

SUPPLIES
AS REQ'D.

ADA DRAIN
OUTLET

COUNTERTOP
(BY OTHERS)SEALING

COMPOUND

864mm
(34)

* 279mm
(11)

*

*

FINISHED FLOOR

22mm
(7/8)

FITTING

CENTER-SET

SPREAD

A

1-1/16 (27mm)

1-1/4 (32mm)

B

4 (102mm)

8 (203mm)

G

H

CAT. NO.

0614.000

E
540mm
(21-1/4)
600mm
(23-5/8)

F
387mm
(15-1/4)
422mm
(16-5/8)

G
464mm
(18-1/4)
537mm
(21-1/8)

H
308mm
(12-1/8)
356mm

(14)0618.000

864mm
(34)

102mm
(4)

D
209mm
(8-1/4)
209mm
(8-1/4)

C
114mm
(4-1/2)
108mm
(4-1/4)

610mm
(24)

152mm
(6)

MAX.

BARRIER FREE

CLEARANCE

686mm
(27)
MIN.

203mm
(8)

MIN.

229mm
(9)

MIN.

DRAWING FOR 
DIMENSIONAL 

PURPOSES ONLY. 
IT IS NOT AN EXACT 
REPRESENTATION.
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ENSUITE 4 X 1



Project: Wallaceton 
Unit: 376, Phase: 3 
Model: 28-2897 B THE KINGSMERE 48 of 76



Project: Wallaceton 
Unit: 376, Phase: 3 
Model: 28-2897 B THE KINGSMERE 49 of 76



Project: Wallaceton 
Unit: 376, Phase: 3 
Model: 28-2897 B THE KINGSMERE 50 of 76



VITREOUS CHINA

❏ 2476 216

❏ 3067 316 Elongated Bowl with Slow Close Seat

❏ 4035 216 Unlined Tank

❏ 3067 316 Elongated Bowl

❏ 4035 516 Lined Tank

Nominal Dimensions:  
794 x 432 x 765mm
(31-1/4" x 17" x 30-1/8”)

© 2008 American Standard

TOI-284

FloWise™ DUAL FLUSH
 ELONGATED TOILET

• Vitreous china
• Low-consumption Dual Flush
   Full flush 6.0 Lpf/1.3 gpf, 
   Partial flush 3.0 Lpf/0.66 gpf.
• Elongated wash down bowl 
• Internal trapway fully-glazed,
    2-1/4" (57mm) ballpass     
• Concealed trapway bowl
• Chrome-plated top mounted
    push button actuator
• Easy to clean sanitary dam on bowl
• Includes Elongated Slow Close Seat
• 100% factory flush tested
• 2 bolt caps

Compliance Certifications -
Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:
• ASME A112.19.2M (and 19.6M) 
• CAN/CSA B45 series 

NOTES:
THIS TOILET IS DESIGNED TO ROUGH-IN AT A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 305MM (12")
FROM FINISHED WALL TO C/L OF OUTLET.
SUPPLY NOT INCLUDED WITH FIXTURE AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
    DIMENSION SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLY IS SUGGESTED.
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED.
IMPORTANT:  Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within the range of tolerance
established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2
These measurements are subject to change or cancellation.  No responsibility is assumed for use
of superseded or voided pages.

* 

Separate Component Parts:

To Be Specified

❏ Colour: 020 White

❏ Supply with stop:

FloWise™ DUAL FLUSH ELONGATED TOILET 

305mm�
(12)

794mm�
(31-1/4)

197mm�
(7-3/4)

C/L OF OUTLET

FINISHED WALL

PUSH
BUTTON

41mm ± 6mm �
 (1-5/8±1/4) 

375mm�
(14-3/4)

C/L470mm�
(18-1/2)

C/L OF SEAT POST HOLES�
140mm (5-1/2 CENTRES)

121mm�
(4-3/4)

FINISHED 
FLOOR�

765mm�
(30-1/8)

251mm�
(9-7/8)

114mm�
(4-1/2)

432mm�
(17)

203mm�
(8)

371mm
(14-5/8)

1
1

1
m

m�
(4

-3
/8

)

SUPPLY�
AS�

REQ'D

397mm�
(15-5/8)

08/08

2476 516 Same as above with Lined tank❏

UPGRADED VALUE ADDED FEATURES AT NO EXTRA CHARGE
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Specifications

FAUCET DESCRIPTION
• Metal construction with chrome finish
• Flexible supply lines with 3/8" compression fittings
• Includes metal pop-up waste assembly
• Optional 3 hole deck plate (escutcheon) available
OPERATION
• Lever style handle
• Temperature controlled by 100° arc of handle travel
• Includes hot & cold temperature indicators
FLOW
• Flow is limited to 1.2 gpm max (4.5 L/min) at 60 psi
CARTRIDGE
• 1255™ Duralast™ cartridge
• Nonmetallic/nonferrous and ceramic material
STANDARDS
• Third party certified to WaterSense,® ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1, 

and all applicable requirements referenced therein
• Certified to NSF 61/9 & 372
• Compliant with California water efficiency regulations
• Complies with California Proposition 65 and with the Federal Safe 

Drinking Water Act
• ADA        for lever handle
WARRANTY
• Lifetime limited warranty against leaks, drips and finish defects to 

the original consumer purchaser
• 5 year warranty if used in commercial installations

Vichy™
Single-Handle Lavatory Faucet

Model: 6710

NOTE: THIS FAUCET IS DESIGNED TO BE 
INSTALLED THRU 1 HOLE, 1-1/4" MIN. DIA.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL:  1-800-BUY-MOEN

www.moen.com

CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
(DO NOT SCALE)

1-3/4"
(44mm)

8-1/16"
(205mm)

5-1/32"
(128mm) 4-1/16"

(103mm)

4-15/32"
(114mm)

5-3/8"
(136mm)

6-27/32"
(174mm)

6-27/32"
(174mm)

8-1/16"
(205mm)

25-5/16"
(643mm)

25°

12-1/2°
2-1/16"
(52mm)

2-1/2"
(80mm)

MAX.

9/16
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POWDER X 1 
ENSUITE 5 X 1 
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